
低圧

2025年8月 1kWhにつき 1.28 円/kWh ▲ 2.00 円/kWh ▲ 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 0.74 円/kWh ▲ 2.28 円/kWh

2025年7月 1kWhにつき 1.55 円/kWh - 円/kWh ▲ 0.01 円/kWh 1.54 円/kWh ▲ 0.37 円/kWh

2025年6月 1kWhにつき 1.92 円/kWh - 円/kWh ▲ 0.01 円/kWh 1.91 円/kWh ▲ 0.19 円/kWh

2025年5月 1kWhにつき 2.11 円/kWh - 円/kWh ▲ 0.01 円/kWh 2.10 円/kWh 1.21 円/kWh

2025年4月 1kWhにつき 2.20 円/kWh ▲ 1.30 円/kWh ▲ 0.01 円/kWh 0.89 円/kWh 1.32 円/kWh

2025年3月 1kWhにつき 2.09 円/kWh ▲ 2.50 円/kWh ▲ 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 0.43 円/kWh 0.09 円/kWh

2025年2月 1kWhにつき 1.99 円/kWh ▲ 2.50 円/kWh ▲ 0.01 円/kWh ▲ 0.52 円/kWh ▲ 2.48 円/kWh

2025年1月 1kWhにつき 1.97 円/kWh - 円/kWh ▲ 0.01 円/kWh 1.96 円/kWh ▲ 0.14 円/kWh

2024年12月 1kWhにつき 2.09 円/kWh - 円/kWh 0.01 円/kWh 2.10 円/kWh 2.35 円/kWh

2024年11月 1kWhにつき 2.23 円/kWh ▲ 2.50 円/kWh 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 0.25 円/kWh 1.47 円/kWh

2024年10月 1kWhにつき 2.26 円/kWh ▲ 4.00 円/kWh 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 1.72 円/kWh 0.07 円/kWh

2024年9月 1kWhにつき 2.19 円/kWh ▲ 4.00 円/kWh 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 1.79 円/kWh ▲ 3.99 円/kWh

2024年8月 1kWhにつき 2.19 円/kWh - 円/kWh 0.01 円/kWh 2.20 円/kWh ▲ 0.11 円/kWh

2024年7月 1kWhにつき 2.31 円/kWh - 円/kWh 0.00 円/kWh 2.31 円/kWh 1.70 円/kWh

2024年6月 1kWhにつき 2.41 円/kWh ▲ 1.80 円/kWh 0.00 円/kWh 0.61 円/kWh 1.61 円/kWh

2024年5月 1kWhにつき 2.50 円/kWh ▲ 3.50 円/kWh 0.00 円/kWh ▲ 1.00 円/kWh ▲ 0.04 円/kWh

2024年4月 1kWhにつき 2.53 円/kWh ▲ 3.50 円/kWh 0.01 円/kWh ▲ 0.96 円/kWh ▲ 0.13 円/kWh

2024年3月 1kWhにつき 2.65 円/kWh ▲ 3.50 円/kWh 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 0.83 円/kWh 0.05 円/kWh

2024年2月 1kWhにつき 2.60 円/kWh ▲ 3.50 円/kWh 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 0.88 円/kWh 0.04 円/kWh

2024年1月 1kWhにつき 2.58 円/kWh ▲ 3.50 円/kWh 0.00 円/kWh ▲ 0.92 円/kWh ▲ 0.02 円/kWh

2023年12月 1kWhにつき 2.61 円/kWh ▲ 3.50 円/kWh ▲ 0.01 円/kWh ▲ 0.90 円/kWh ▲ 0.25 円/kWh

2023年11月 1kWhにつき 2.87 円/kWh ▲ 3.50 円/kWh ▲ 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 0.65 円/kWh ▲ 0.27 円/kWh

2023年10月 1kWhにつき 3.14 円/kWh ▲ 3.50 円/kWh ▲ 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 0.38 円/kWh 2.97 円/kWh

2023年9月 1kWhにつき 3.67 円/kWh ▲ 7.00 円/kWh ▲ 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 3.35 円/kWh ▲ 0.85 円/kWh

2023年8月 1kWhにつき 4.52 円/kWh ▲ 7.00 円/kWh ▲ 0.02 円/kWh ▲ 2.50 円/kWh ▲ 0.91 円/kWh

前月分との差対象年月 単位
基準燃料費

調整額単価（①）

離島ユニバーサルサー

ビス調整単価（③）

合計

（①+②+③）
割引単価（②）

燃料費調整単価

（税込み）


